

July 19, 2019

POLLARD ENTERPRISES LTD 1795 IRONSTONE DRIVE BURLINGTON, ON L7L 5T8

Phone: 1-905-332-6660 Fax: 1-905-332-6662

RE: Wellesley Community Centre 495 Sherbourne St. Toronto, Ontario.

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that a Johns Manville Approved Roofing Contractor Agreement (the "Agreement") presently exists between Johns Manville Roofing Systems Group and the above named contractor located at the above address. The Agreement stipulates that Johns Manville will issue Peak Advantage Guarantees for Johns Manville systems listed below.

System	Term
APP;BUR;SBS Asphalt Applied;SBS Heat Welded;SBS Cold Applied;SBS Self Adhered;EPDM;PVC;TPO;Registration - JM Insulation Only	all

These guarantees will be issued to the above-named contractor in accordance with all procedures and requirements of the Johns Manville Peak Advantage Guarantee Program. This Agreement is subject to cancellation by either Johns Manville Roofing Systems Group or the above named contractor upon thirty (30) days written notice to the other party of the Agreement.

Sincerely,

Guarantee Services

For questions related to this communication, please contact: Guarantee Services Johns Manville Roofing Systems 10100 W. Ute Avenue | Mailstop R-15 | Littleton, CO 80127 <u>GSU@jm.com</u> | 800.922.5922 | Fax: 877.403.1747